51
Ultrasonic baths
for special requirements
SONOREX Ultrasonic baths
for cleaning of analysis sieves
Removes impurities from even the
finest mesh and ensures reliably
reproducible results.

Spring clamps EK for laboratory flasks
Stainless steel spring clamps prevent the laboratory flasks from floating or tipping over.
Type Code No. for volume
[ml]
Min.
flask diameter
[mm]
Max.
flask diameter
[mm]
Max.
quantity of flasks
[pcs.]
EK 10 7521 10 23 31 36
EK 25 7519 25 30 42 36
EK 50 7518 50 35 52 18
EK 100 7516 100 40 65 12
EK 250 3259 250 55 85 10
SA 1028
DT 1028 F
SONOSHAKE Set
Code No. 3257
consisting of:
ultrasonic bath DT 1028 F and shaking device SA 1028
Shaking device SA 1028
Code No. 3249
56
  LC 400 Recirculating chiller
LABOCOOL LC 400  is used for either removal of
process heat or effective cooling of samples during
sonication in an ultrasonic bath. Compared to con-
ventional recirculating coolers, LABOCOOL LC 400 is
characterised by a closed water circuit without equali-
sation tank, thus, the ultrasonic bath from overflowing.
Thanks to the natural refrige
rant R-290, LABOCOOL LC 400
is particularly efficient
and climate-friendly.
For all SONOREX bath sizes up to 30 l volume and for SONOSHAKE
LABOCOOL LC 400 recirculating chiller for cooling is
suitable for all SONOREX ultrasonic baths with bottom
drain. The connection is made using the supplied hoses.
Add-on module ELC 1 enables the connection of two
ultrasonic baths at the same time.
To connect the SONOSHAKE, the ELC 2 add-on module
is required. Thanks to the 3-way ball valve supplied, the
tank emptying function is preserved.
Code No. 3851 for ELC 1               Code No. 3852 for ELC 2
Applications with cooling
Sonication reduces the processing time for sample
preparation for following analysis and enables more
reproducible results. Due to the high ultrasonic power,
frictional heat is generated which warms-up the soni-
cation liquid in a short time.
In order to protect the sample from excessive heat in-
put, many applications require the connection of an
external cooling system.  For this application, LABO-
COOL LC 400 provides a ready-to-connect complete
solution that always enables a cooling of samples at the
push of a button.
For applications
with SONOPULS
homogeniser:
LABOCOOL LC 200
57
Front side